Court, in the proceeding for the acquisition of land on One Hundred and Thirty-
eighth street, between Fifth and Lenox avenues, Borough of Manhattan, as a site for 
school purposes; requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the pro-
ceeds of Corporate Stock to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 
and 169 of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of the following lands: 

Covert avenue, Centre and George streets, Ridgewood Park, Borough of Queens. 
Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 

thirty-three thousand one hundred and ninety-four dollars ($33,194), heretofore appro- 
priated by the City in the Special School Fund, i9o7, for "School Libraries" and 
"Libraries and Apparatus-Regents' Schools," also the sum of thirty-three thousand 
and one hundred and ninety-four dollars ($33,594) allowed by the State for the same 
purpose, and together aggregating the sum of sixty-six thousand three hundred and 
eighty-eight dollars ($66,388), to the following funds: 

Special or Trust Accounts. 
Public School and Library Fund ........................................ 	$52,852 00 
Special High School Fund ............................................. 	13,536 00 

$66,388 00 

Authorizing the Secretary to execute a renewal of the lease of the second, third

[...]

Brooklyn Guild Association, Hamilton Holt, No. 130 Fulton street, Manhattan, presi-
dent. 

Requesting the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of subdi-
vision 8 of section 188 of the revised Charter, to authorize the issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds to be 
used by the Board of Education of The -City of New York for the installation of fire 
alarm boxes and apparatus in sundry school buildings in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Approving and ratifying the action of the Committee on Supplies in appointing

[...]

tory and complete settlement for any and all damage, interest or other claim to which 
he might be entitled by reason of the retention of the moneys due him on his con-
tract, interest from the aforesaid date, to wit, July g, IgoI, to March 9, Igo7, at the 
rate of 3% per cent.; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand one hundred and sixty-five dollars 
($4,165) be paid to the said P. J. Walsh as interest on the above-mentioned final pay-
ment, said sum ($4,165) being in full settlement of all claims for interest on the above-
mentioned final payment. 

Mr. Adams, on behalf of the Committee on Buildings, offered the following: